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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Il THE MATITER OF ! BEFORE

s SR L | 1N RE *  TOTHE | Baltimore Beltway (Interstate 695). According to the Statement of | :““‘“ “';f"“"' Grm
. owson, Margland 21204
THE PETITION COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Legislative Policy set forth in Section 203.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning | 4,,"',_,:_,“,

Regulations: November &4, 1987

OF ROPEG PARTNERSHIP OF
AND PATRIiCIA ELLIS o BALTIMORE COUNTY

"The R-0 zoning classification 15 established ....to
accommodate houses converted to office buildings and some small
Class B office buildings in predominantly residential areas on
sites that, because of adjacent commercial activity, heavy

FOR A ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

AND SPECIAL EXCEPTIONM w | commercial traffic, or other, similar factors, can no longer
I i reasonably be restricted solely to uses allowable in
I . * - * w . - . . x i [ moderate-censity residential zones."

EXPLANATION OF REASONS TO GRANT PETIT.ON Therefore, given the proximity of this Property to the Saltimore

The parcel of land which is the subject of this Fetition is

reclassification froo

Charles B. Heyman, Esg.
Barry Welskopf, Esag.
10th fir., 20 5. Charles 3t,
Baltimore, MD. 27204

Beltway and the Statement of Leoislative Policy, an error was made in

= iflce bullding on property

known as 611 Ingleside Avenue and consists of approximately .75 acres (the previous Comprehensive Rezonings by not changing this area to an office

loCated On the norineest =IO Fo22i20 4 2, “orner of the northeast side

Ae: Hopeg Partnership
Gentlemen: Case No. CR-B87-452-X

"Property"). Most of the Property currently is zoned DR 5.3; however a zone. Also, the constantly increasing use of the Baltimore Beltway,

A e = T

portion of the western end of the Property lies in an 0O-1 rome. The constituting a change in condition, makes the Property undesirable for a Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

matter.

f & Letter of

' Property 1s currently improved by a single residential wnit. If the zoning residential use.

e .
WilThArawsn | + o - i v . — . ) - - * pin e abeae {g
. H . L 8T .

re-classification is granted, Petitioner would remo e the resideatial unit For the foregoing reasons, the Petitioner respectfully reguests Very truly yours,

f,-"’
Lend. %ﬁ)
ﬁne Holmen, Secretary
Encl. J

cc: Mr. Lowell R. Glazer
Mr. Jeffrey Powers
Mr. James E. Kraft
Phyllis C. Fried=an
Rorman E. Gerber
Jases (. Hoswell
Arnold Jablon, Esg.
Nancy West, Esag.
J. Robart Hairnes
Ann Nastarowlic:
vames E. Dyer

and improve the Property with a three (3) story office buiiding. The nours the change in zoning requested in its Petition.

|
|
and methods of operations of the office building would be similar to other |

Respectfully submitted,

a'l 2 Ei;“,.m

Koo, e pmman, Bepnkers, Cnrtn I'.'?«-.i-.—.-r! P

FAPLAN, HEVRAN, GREENBEWG, ENGELWAN £
BELGRAD, P.A.

10th Floor - Sun Life Building

20 South Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(301)539-6967

| office buildings of the same sfze in the area. The maximum mumder of

| employees in connection with the use will be 180 people.

Since the last Comprehensive Rezoning, the propsriy adjacent Lo

|
(| \
| the western boundary of the Property has been and continues to be

| extensively developed for office use. One project containing muitiple one

(1) and two (2) story office buildings has been completed, and another

| projeci to be used as office condominiums is under constructics. These

projects have substantially changed the character of the neighborhood, which

prior to the development of these office projects had been completely

residential.

Additionally, the southern boundary of the Properiy i3 the
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJOR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned. legal owner(s) of the property siluate i Baltimore Counly and wkik &
described in the description and plal attached o and made a ﬂul bereof, hereby petiem (1)
*hat the zoniag status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant to the Zosming Law

of Baltimore County, from an ......0.8..5.5_........ zone to an Besidential-Difice (&-0)
zome. for the reasons given in Lhe atached statement; and (2) for a Special Excephion. under e
said Zoning Law and Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property

por: ... hElass BOfCice Bullding. o S
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* DESCRIPTION OF A )
26,766 SQUARE FOOT PARCEL

a7

2 <35 -for the-Peasens given in {he allached-siatloment, -3 variance Jrom- the. fellowing sections of

IN THE MATTER OF THE . BEFOHE THE CODNTY BIiET I7 ASFIALS
the-Zoning-Lyw and Zening Sedulntions-of Balimose Counly - (BEING PART OF THAT PROPERTY KNOWN AS #611 INGLESIDE AVENUE) DESCRIPTION OF A
O D . AE Rt TINORE fns s FIPST ELECTION DISTRICT 26,766 SQUARE FOOT PARCEL
FEOM D.R. 2.7 . LR A T i ﬁl |
T AT EYAERTTION TOR CLASS B OFFICE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND (BEING PART CF THAT PROPERTY KNOWN AS F611 INGLESIDE AVENUE)
PEECAL RN e e FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
iS5 1-695. 8L Elsction BUateict; BEGINNING for the same at & ;oint “on the northeasternmost BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
1sr Councl 1ie Districe 11 ;
lst Councllmanic Dis ED f = é right-of-way line of Interstate 495, as shown or State Roads granted and ccnveyed by Jacob A, Reich to Leonard Edward Tasker
LOFES PARTNER ', Peritioner : Case Rp. CR-Bioasa- il cate L[5/ I¥ = =
soe PARTNERSHIP, | ) I!ﬁ-r ég = Commission Plat No. 16718; said point being 125.00 feet and Helen Frances Tasker and recorded among the aforesaid Land
..... 200 v S £
"""" 1000 - northeasterly from base line right-of-way Station 332+15.45; said Records in Liber 1761 at Folio 285, and running thence binding
ENTRY PPF RANCE To——— i~
(IRY OF A CE i 5 ?’E point also being 130.4 feet northeasterly from the intersection along all of said Fourth deed line recorded in Liber 1761 at
: -
Please enter the appearance of the Feople’s (oumse. 2z 2oe azcwves F 3 of Interstate 695 and Ingleside Avenue and running thence binding Folio 285 and along part of the aforesaid Fourth line cof the
=
-aprioned matter. Notlces should be sent of any hearing “sles o7 Sizes L - along the aforesaid noertheasternmost right-of-way line of Firstly described deed.
mroceedings In this patter and of the parsage of any preliz=izary or Clzel Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code Interstate 695, as now surveyed, (4) South 63°-46"-18" East 176.95 feet to a point on the
TW - Exreption and ‘or Vestasce,
nrdar p:.;t;k;'e:-f':g:eﬁlﬂHiltlmpﬁmﬁiﬂnmwumﬁm!nTﬂhnﬂlln!hF‘-h!=='=l (1) North 47°-10"-47" West 255.00 feet. and leaviug said westernmost side of Ingleside Avenue and running thence binding
regulations and restriztions of Baltimcuce County adopted pursuant tc the Zoning Law for Ba'izore ‘
County northeasternmost right-of-way line and running within the along said westernmost side of Ingleside Avenue and the First or
FAiadi o e I S Caontract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): praoperty of Patricia A. E1719is as described in a deed dated April South 33°-19"' West 116,00 foot line of the above Firstly
Phyllis Cole Friedman ROPE
r.j;m-*s Crunsel for Baltimore Coumty T fivee o Prbm Namer m&'ﬂ Hﬁi—b;— """""""" 1, 1985 which was granted and conveyed by Patricia A, Ellis and mentioned deed,
S —._] | [ J(Bessi B -____t_J_'éJ e Richard D. Payne, co-persanal Representative of the Estate of (5) South 35" 27'-42" West 140.00 feet and running thence
s "'El.li‘;-__--_ Lowell R. Glaz 5 General Pariner o
é it 3 . | o cekh signa George F, Turner, deceased, to Patricia A. El1lis and recorded binding along part of the 5econd or North £3°-43"'" West 642,08
DI RN - - T3 | e ST SN RPN SR Tt} .7 1 - L - |00 4§ ¥ L e '
Peter H.;x Ei-_.':e:-'c.::nr. _ 3] ,i pETEE E‘p‘:‘ﬂfl’t‘lﬂtﬂlﬂﬂ . among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber foot line of the above Firstly mentioned deed,
Deputy People's Lounsel a : A |
Room 223, Cour: House o e o e —-’-ﬂmm‘ﬁ-'"&m“ ------------------ 6898 at Folio 102, (6) North 617-35"-13" West 5.87 feet to the point of
Towsoa, Maryland 21204 iry S|
494-2.88 eniy Tic Pelitiones: (2) North 27°-16'-02" East 66.37 feet, to a point on the beginning: contatning 26,766 square feet of land. more or less,
s x __ Charles_B. Heyman/Barry Weiskopf. .  _.7779 New_ York hLane. (301) 766-8385 . Fourth or South 65°-55' tast 742.02 foot line of the aforesaid BEING part of that parcel of ground which was conveyed by
I MERERY CERTIFY that on this [7th day of AURUSE i AN 'T?nr?nnl Kame) Address Phone Ng. 'l :
il gty B 3 #4{5"}"// ) ﬁ i l Glen Burnie, Maryland 21081 deed and running thence binding along part of said Fourth deed deed dated April 1, 1985 by Patricia A. El1lis and Richard D.
copy of the frregoing Entry of A arance wWas malled to Lharles B. ney=ac = ey i 2 p = . N e L ey e R
: g ppe Shitu! ?&I.}Sﬂ;} S o ke e Payne, Co-perscnal Representative of the Estate of George F,
fszu’re, and Barry Welskopf, Esquire, lOth Fleor, 20 South Charles >t., _ . : _
_loth Floor. - 20 South Chacles Street Name, address and phone number of legal owner, oo 1) § a ' " _ - Turner, deceased, to Patricia A, Ellis and recorded h
- . cuth 63°-46"-1R" East B83.05 feet to an iron pipe fowpd: . ’ . ed among the
1t tmore, M 21200, Addreas tract purchaser or representative o be comiacied (3) F1p g =, : - .
__Bpitimgre._ Maryland 21201 ____ . . _Jeffrey Powers ... said point being at the beginning of the Fourth or South EE'-&E%E Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber No. 6898 at
Ciry and State Name s .
n ?r i A ) East 176.95 foot line of a deed da.ed January 27, 1949 which 5?5 Folio 102.
¢ L7 X . b sttorney’s Telephone No.: (A=W 1 2270701 . --2779 Nogw York lane ______ 266-0366 .
T Address Phaoe Na
"0 w Feter Max Zimmerman 1 of 2
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
o LI ey L& ’ March 2, 1987
$Widay 4 D2:ellis.des
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CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
IOMNME DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Vowess, arplol

40 LPE 7.

s e

District.__ /.Gl e
Posted for: .. r";iLR{EHAJJL&;J:u::,,_.

actverusemnent of
Petitioner: THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed

Location of m:_i’t'.a'j.,.i_-".!.,-'f}j.q

s ._J.i..llﬂ"#l. .

s - -
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e
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Location of H.[-:."E-L*_..‘.:;..:.,:.__-ﬂﬂ‘..-.-ri FL LFAL T

T T T E
e -

I T

was inserted in the following:

[ XCatonsville Times
[ Arbutus Times

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County. Marytand

e S S S

-
Rpp—p——— T SRl

Remarks: R
rﬁnu1L.sfinj;npiﬁfiiﬂq;:if?szi__-..

[ ————— e R e

Posted by . sd N Eleatm ... ..
M - mul
Number of Signe:

the same was inserted in the 1SSues ol

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLiCATION

2

LOCATION: H'-HII'IHE'H'I: M

t:if;-él 2,

TOWSON. MD. .~ W B

THIS IS TC CEETIFY taaf the iznexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERESONIAN, a2 weekly newspaper printed
appearing on

Defendant

ard published in Towsez Sazmere County, M

.'-.-.
i

on the noriheasirrmmasl
way e of Inserstate 895, 4
Roucds Commmissai

o
B sabd poind being
Mat Mo, 16718 s |

b righl ool gy Saahon
i also bring 13004 fert
adid poind alve e

of Intersiate 693 and Inglessds Ave
par and runming thenor binding
[kl EILARER

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

. FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY. IN EQUATY
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Charles H.
Rariv kitskopt,

Haltimore

tgsy of Caroegr B Tisrmart devrasnd,
frichs & anad pevordnd
i Lﬂ:ll’dl i Bl

" Maryland in Libwet Mo

COUNTY OFFICE BLbLG.
1Ll W, Chegapsake Ave.
-F"'!L Towsan, Maryland
-qu'-ﬂ

s showm on The phat plan
fhed with fhw Jomirg Departmenl

WILLIAM T MACKETT,
h Chasrirun

County Bosed of Appeals
Bainmaere Limatily
AT Aug X

Boroau of

Departoent of
Traffic Enginesring

ftate Boads Comsission

Burean of
Fire Prevencics

Health Departmernt

Froject Flanming

Building Deparcsent
FAusation

Toning Administration

Incustrial
beve loprent

PLACE:

Chajrman

leffrey Powers
Ropeg Partnership
7779 New York Lane
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

THIS 1S TO ADVISE YOU THAT YOU WILL BE .
POSTING COSTS WITH RESPECT TO THIS CASE AFH
FEE MUST BE PA1D AND THE S5IGN AND POST F:':”
OFFICE BUILDING, 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,
OF THE ORDER WILL ¥OT BE I5SUEL.

........

0TS0 Patusert Py
ke, WD 21044

August I& 19 =

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATI

for_  one __ successive weexs before
_ dayof August 19 %7 matistosay,

August 20, 1987
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September 9, 1987

_ Charles B. Heyma
.+ Barry Weiskopf, Esquire
= 10th Floor, 20 South Charles

n, Esquire

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
KW/S Ingleside Ave., Cor. NE/S I-605
1st Election Distriet - lst Councilmanie District

Ropeg Partrership - Petitioner
Case No. CR-B7-452-X

Messrs. Heyman and Weiskopf:

|1‘u 5}\;'1

is due for advertising and
This fee must be psid befcre an Order

ol

This is to advise you that
posting of the above property.
of Dismissal is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE RECLASSIFICATION SICN
RETURNED TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING OFFICE OB
TR XS RO RN YOR THE ORDER

_AND POST
FRE LA
WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

Flease make your check payable to
remit it to Ms. Margaret E. du Bois,

Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
the hearine,

"Baltimore County, Maryland™ and
Zoning Office, Room 113, County
Avenue, Towsen, Maryland 21204, before

Sincerely,

erle=

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner

JRH: med

cCs: Pﬂﬁ

r. Willias Hackett, Chairman,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August £%, 155

Charles B, Heyman, Eaquire

Barry Welskopf, Esquire

20 5. Charles Street, 10th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

AE: Reclaasification Petlitlion
Item No. 2 = Cycle Ho. ¥
Petitioner: Ropeg Partnership
Case No. CR-B7=452-X

Dear Messra. Heyman & Welskopl:

led with the
- ril = October

ras tasr reviewed by the
en reviewed by
enclosed com-
you and the Board
cts or problems
tion or uses and
he request. They
of the zoning ac-

This reclassification petition has beem tizely
Board of Appeals for a public hesring w
reclassification cycle (Cycle Vi. it

Zoning Office as to form and content ani bas alsc
tie Zoning Flans Advisory Committies. The fev
ments from the Committee are intended o E500
of Appeals with an insight as to possilb.e o<
that could arise from the reguested reclassif
improvements that may be specified ms part o
are not intended to indicate the appropriatenss
tion requesated.

If you have any questions concerning the s=~lzsed comments, please

feel free to contact the Zoning Office at S%a-3331 or the comment-
ing agency.

Very truly yours,

rr .
Osnee) & ¢ }#ﬂﬁllfﬂk
-.":i!*'E_. E. DYEH, Chalrman
Zoning Flans Advisory Commlttee

JED:b)s

cc: Mr. Jeflrey Powers
7779 Hew York Lane .
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21081

File

VALIOATION on BighATUNg OF CanMEn

Maryland Department of Transportation S

i Irate0n
Siate Heghway Atminisiialo -
B i
April 14, 1987

Mr. William Hackett RE: Baltimore County
Chairman Itex #2 _
Board of Appeals Property Owner: Ropeg
County Office Building Partnership :
Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: NW/5 Ingleside

Avenue. Cor. NE/S I1-695
Zoning Reclassification Existing 2oning: D.R. 5.5
Cyecle ¥V -4/87 to 10/87 Election District: Ist

Councilmanic District: ist
Acres: 0.614

Proposed Zoning: R.0. and
Special Exception for
Class B Office Building

Dear Mr. Hackett:

On receipt of the submittal of February 20, 1987, for
Rop2g Partnership, the site plan was forwarded to State
Highway Administration Bureau of Project Planning in
connection with Baltimore Beltway-(I-695) improvements.

Un receipt of additional comments, the State Highway
Administration will forward the comments to Baltimore

County Zoning.
Very truly yours,

Chal [

Charles Lee, Chief
Eureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-GW/es

cc: J. Ogle
Charles B. Heyman, Esg.

APR 21 tagt

gy 3ddV 40 ﬂE;_PéH AANNCT
Wy tsiephone number l4_3133-1 ,_,ﬂjm; 3

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing of Speech
283 7555 Baltimors Mairo — 5850451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492 5082 Siatewide Toll Free

PO Bos 717/ 707 Morth Calvert 51, Baltimare, Marylang 21203 - 0717
Y

f@ DALTIMORE COU

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
494-3250

BT EX 00 X
DS

C. Richard Moore
Acting Director

May 8, 1987

William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ropeg Partnership

Property Owher:
Contract Purchaser:
Location:

NW/S Ingleside Ave., Cor.
NE/S 1-695

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Election District:

Councilmanic District:

R.0. and Special Exception for Class B

Proposed loning:
Office Building

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The requested zoning reclassification of this site from D.R. 5.5 w0
R.0. with a special exception for a Class B Office Building can be expicted
to increase the projected traffic from 35 trips per day to 310 trips per
The proposed entrance fails to meet County standards and should be
The proposed R/W widening on Ingleside Avenue should be checked
with Dr. John 5lough of the Department of Public Works, telephone 494-3797.
Cuit, guiter and sidewalk will be required aleng Ingleside Avenue.

redesigned.

Very truly yours,._

-)I.]EM#{:':.‘ %.' ./—_f.f_,‘r _.__,_,.\,_._-"'T{- —
Michael 5. Flarigan
Traffic Engineer Associate [I




BALTI.)HE COUNTY, MA HTLH‘

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr, William T. Hackett, Lha.r=ar
TO.. . Board of AppeRls .o eaaee
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LONING OFFI’E%

1§

State Highway Admenairaton

c Maryland Department of Transportation

y
wd dd

widening of the Baltimore EEEEEHF [-695, we

e constructing a retaining wall very close ¢
'ine. (Just inside the Srate Highway Administ:
right-of-way). If there are any additional cguest

-2

Reclassification and Redistricting retil®.ons, Lycie ¥

TR I o e e o e i e

Date_____. Mav 15, 1980 .. .

Ir. reference to the Rhope tatitizes for reclassification, the

...........

. o e ke N ¥ g T o
ding permit for nEtructlion ] - 1 fa=ility,

(Pl Bt irre mEaEs g m el T e = Flass Reylew Section.

< OBi qvi o a

...gwr?d‘:ur r
h | 40 ou
03A 52508 ALNr
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Mr, William Hackett RE Eeliizmore vy
Chairman ltem ¥
Board of Appeals Frojert "TETI
County Office Building RODEE PETinersiit
Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: Ne 5 .=i
Avenue, Cor. HE 5
Zoning Reclpssification Existing Zoning: .
Cycle V-4/87 to 10/87 Election Districi:

e

N g S e T

______

Dear Mr. Hacketrt:

Pl —" o ] LA T
==

This is a follow up to our comment Ol =&]
item #2, the Ropeg Parternship.

although no property will be required !

azse do not hesitate to ca]?_HH. Catherine Feco
.A. Project Development at 333-1190.

Very truly yours,

Ghnl~
Charles Lee, Chig:

T - -
s i e Gk EE LER ]~ g Y i

by: George Wittman

-111=1
My tsiephons number Is 301-333-1350
Teistypewriier for Impaired Hearing or Speech
183 785 Baitimare Metrg — 5850451 D.C. Matro — 1-800-452-5062 Statewide Toll Free
PO Bax 717/ 707 Morth Calvert 51, Badtimore, Mo tang 21203 - 0717

o

L | Fiym

QLY a1 AV L6y

2
[ ]
L]

L
|

Item N 3 = BWiS slesiAs Iyemoe - Frior to the razing of
existing structures, pEtit . mnEr @ =tact the Diviaion of Waste
Pahﬁ:ﬁm;ﬂﬁ At 40L=1TEE regarcinrg 1he remcval of potentially hazardous
materinls and sclicd wazten,. Tre -wrers znocld also contact the Division
of Alr Pollutior 1 LBL-ITTE repam2ing requiresents for installa-

Item No. 3 - SW/3 Mi. Vistz Roal - Complele plans and 3pecis-
Fications of the 1ife care faciiity mos: o+ achemizied o the Plana
I Engine rfg Eme M3l moe, state Department

(W TR

in

Vidd¥ {0 OHYOR L INnn
GIn30gy o

B

.n’_'mﬁnn cnﬁm. MARWGAND :

® $
Bonsane Dapestmoot of Bunsy srishan

Hiale Highway Adminisiration

L ':_ i+ .

n%.‘h = i Date__Max 3, 1907 .
: Board ; e _'5
FROMChaziee B.. Rumhes. Plana Revisu. Chief - Department nr:hulhlu—nﬁt

Nr. Arnold Jablen April 14, 1947

Zoning Commissioner

ol mﬂgf;ﬂ_‘ﬁﬂm sussmcr._ April - October 1987 - Soning Olassification - Cyole V S gﬁéiﬁ.;iim i = i‘:;;i;‘grﬂ County
timore Coun N 5 Board of Appeals P : i
. Towson, Maryland 21204 County Office Building Pi:Eﬁ::Eh?;ner- Ropeg
Attention: 2::1" '“““:r Siaics i- Item# 2  Property Owners BRopeg Partnership Towson, Maryland 21204 kﬂﬁﬁﬁi"“&ﬂ“"ﬁgﬁggﬁfzé?“
: i Contract ; - Zoning Reclassification Existir:a A -i : D
RE: Property Ownur: Ropeg Partnership S N o Cycle V -4/87 to 10/87 Eleccion Districts 15c
Rxisting Sening: IR 5.5 Councilmanic District: Ist
Location: WH/S Ingleside Avenue., Cor. : Proposed Zonings RO and Special Excepticn for Class B Office Building > Acres: 0.614

Proposed Zoning: R.0. and
Special Exception for
Class B Office Building

Agreas 0.614
DMstriots 10t

Item No.: 2 Zoning Agenda: Cycle V 4/87 - 10/87

Gent lemen :

Dear Mr. Hackett:

1. A resing permit shall be required to reze sxisting structures.

2. Bpaces required for Handicapped parking by State of Narylend Regulstion
:E&::?g:*rhl::ﬂ:lnﬂtwrhﬂh !!urtﬁlinu;F;utn.lﬂlpi.Iﬂﬂ.q.ijit

3. The building shall bé built in complisnce $o the current Baltimore
County Building Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

Fursuant to your reguest, th-_iirnuui property has beay surveyged 5y this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are appli~able and reguired
to be corrected or incorpurated into the final plans for the property.

On receipt of the submittal of February 20, 1987, for
Ropeg Partnership, the site plan was forwarded to State
Highway Administration Bureau of Project Planning in
connection with Baltimore Beltway-(I1-695) improvements.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road iz
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

On receipt of additional comments, the State Highway

Administration will forward the comments to Baltimore
County Zoning.

zite,
A second means of vohicle access is required for the Very truly yours,

Chal )

Charles Lee. Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permics

f ) 3., The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The sicte shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code pricr to occupancy or beginning of cperatice. by: George Wittman

CL-GW/es

{ %) 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Frotectiorm
Association Standard Mo. 101 ®Life Safety Code®, 1976 editiom prieo:

t0 OCCUpancy.

cc: J. Ogle
Char.es B. Heyman, Esqg.

Site plans are approved, as drawm.

{ Y 7. Tne Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this Time.

Noted and

Fievention Buresu

g i o L1 BV LE
e 344V 40 OEYOE ALRAC:

My tlophons somber in_313. ] Jﬁhliﬂiﬂ

Telatypearitgr for Impasred Hearing or Spesch
0 T555 Batimone Metro — 3550441 D C. Metro — 1-800-402-5007 Siatewice Toll Free

P.O. Box T1T | 70T Morth Catvert 5t.. Baftimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

P
Special Inspection Division

ROPEG PARTNER ®IP $CB-B7-452-X

WW/s Ingieside Ave., Cor. NE/s I-50%

special Excentd
{Docusented)

Charies H.

o, ' ' & ¢

9/08/87 -Telephone call from Barry We =:uopf, Esq., Counsel for Petitioner, Barry Waiskopf, Esquire Counsel for P
advising that Petitioner 1S zithdrawing petition; will put “ithdrawal dot e
letter is mall today. Advised PC and C. Peatt. W'H to come ifi-- €U 5. Charles Street
should have withdrawal letter by then. Advised PC and interested Baltimore, MD 21201
citizen group (Dan Stanton, Ingleside Comm Assn) that there will be 239-6807
no hearing on Thursday.
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Mr. Lowell R. Glazer, Gen Prtnr. Petitioner

e

e b B I T 1
i | =

neW YOrk Lane

Glen Burmnia, M 21081

June 30, 1987 .. i'

Charles B. Heyman, Eaguire

10th Floor, 20 S. Charles Strest Denrss F. Essrrosses
Baltisore, Maryland 21201 ey Esmmptie

Mr. Jelfrey Powers
17719 New York Lane

Gleri Burmmie, MD 21061

Petitioner's Rep.

Mr. Jazmes Earl Kralt
Baltimore County Board of Education
Q40 York Road i 204

Re: Docomented Zoning Reclassificatics
Petition - Cycle ¥V, Item 2

Dear Mr. Heyman:

Phyllis Cole Friedmsn, Esquire People's Counsel

During the processing of this petition in Cycle V, I noticed that you hawe
filed with documentation as governed by Section 2-58.1 (1) of the Baltimore
County Code. In view of the office's past experience with this type of petitics,
I decided to alert you to a possible problem that may arise 1f and whex ke
project proceeds in the development process.

Norman E. Gerber
James G. Ho= :11 -
AROTETTEN L] Wi,

deanBehrdune—) L S e

Jamea E. Dyer
Har;am?%éf du Bois
* 7 -,
d &

el ;’“T' ""'.-**"'4L ’
7!",{-’;!":; 'f.*#/- ;;f

Fa

As I'm sure you know, there is no County law requiring any petitiocmer o
complete County Review Group (CRG) processing prior to filing and proceedizg
with & zoning request. You're also aware of the fact that any zoning classillica-
tion granted under the aforementioned 2-58.1 (1) section of the code must be
developed in strict coaformance with the site plan approved by the County Soard
of Appeals. Consequently, in those cases where the petitioner obtains the reclss-
sification and proceeds to CRG, and changes are required in the site plan, toe
petiticnsr oust repeat the zcning process to obtain County Board of Appeals
approval of the revised plan. Such a process includes staff and FPlanning Sosrd
review, and the decision by the Board of Appeals is subject to sppeal.

The bottom line is that I cannot require that petitioner's complete CEG
processing before filing a zoning =eclassification with documented plans, Bt
I do want you to be aware of the potential problems.

If you have any questions concerning this matier, please feel free to call.

Sinecerely,

W SRR B

lofman E. Gerber, AICP

NEG/sf : (@;Eiifliaﬁr
ce: Willias T. Hackett, Chairman, County Board of Appea E = [}

Fhyllie Cole Friedman, People's Counsel
David Fields, Acticg Chief, Current Planning & Develtflentyi 2 1387
Arncld Jablon, Zoning Commissioner™”

. Ceel Aiiaards, osing Coordinato ZONING OFFICE

Jazes G. Hoswell, Planner
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